Payment
No

18

25

43

51

Preston Brook Parish Council

List of Expenditure Exceeding £500

1 April 2023 - 31 March 2024

The Local Government Transparency Code 2015 requires all Local Authorities including Town and
Parish Councils which have a gross annual income or expenditure (whichever is the higher) exceeding
£200,000 to publish all payments exceeding £500.00 in value and all payments made via a government
procurement card (credit card).

Information has been excluded from publication where the information is exempt from publication
under the Data Protection Act 2018 (e.g staff salaries), or the information is confidential or would
attract an exemption under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (e.g where disclosure could be
prejudicial to the commercial interests of any person including the authority).

Date

4.5.23

17.5.23

10.8.23

26.3.24

26.3.24

Tender

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Supplier

Active Hire

Daresbury
Dair

Marbury
Landscapes

Preston
Brook
Village Hall

Ringwood
Fencing

Description

Bouncy
Castle Suplier
- Coronation
Event

Ice Creams -
Coronation
Event

Sandstone
Boulders

Hire Fees

Bridgewater
Knee Rail
Fence

Budget
Category

Projects /
Public Realm

Projects /
Public Realm

Projects /
Public Realm

Village Hall
Rent / Legal
Fees

Projects /
Public Realm

Net

£1,000.00

£750.00

£495.00

£694.00

£923.55

Recoverable
VAT

£200.00

£0.00

£99.00

£0.00

£184.71

Unrecoverable
VAT

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Total

£1,200.00

£750.00

£594.00

£694.00

£1,108.26



