Preston Brook Parish Council List of Expenditure Exceeding £500 1 April 2023 - 31 March 2024

The Local Government Transparency Code 2015 requires all Local Authorities including Town and Parish Councils which have a gross annual income or expenditure (whichever is the higher) exceeding £200,000 to publish all payments exceeding £500.00 in value and all payments made via a government procurement card (credit card).

Information has been excluded from publication where the information is exempt from publication under the Data Protection Act 2018 (e.g staff salaries), or the information is confidential or would attract an exemption under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (e.g where disclosure could be prejudicial to the commercial interests of any person including the authority).

Payment No	Date	Tender	Supplier	Description	Budget Category	Net	Recoverable VAT	Unrecoverable VAT	Total
9	4.5.23	Online	Active Hire	Bouncy Castle Suplier - Coronation Event	Projects / Public Realm	£1,000.00	£200.00	£0.00	£1,200.00
18	17.5.23	Online	Daresbury Dair	Ice Creams - Coronation Event	Projects / Public Realm	£750.00	£0.00	£0.00	£750.00
25	10.8.23	Online	Marbury Landscapes	Sandstone Boulders	Projects / Public Realm	£495.00	£99.00	£0.00	£594.00
43	26.3.24	Online	Preston Brook Village Hall	Hire Fees	Village Hall Rent / Legal Fees	£694.00	£0.00	£0.00	£694.00
51	26.3.24	Online	Ringwood Fencing	Bridgewater Knee Rail Fence	Projects / Public Realm	£923.55	£184.71	£0.00	£1,108.26